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No

Code Ne

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Name of disciplines for SES

2nd year of study

Special (professional) discipline

Overview of Tuberculosis

Detection and diagnosis of tuberculosis at
different levels of health care

Prevention of tuberculosis. Infection control of
medical institutions

The main clinical forms of primary and secondary
tuberculosis

Treatment of sensitive forms of tuberculosis

in credit units /
credits

9,6

9,6

16,0

11,2

Distribution of curriculum time by

Total labor intensity according to GOS

In hours

2304

240

240

240

480

336

Distribution of
hours by year

lyear 2 year

week week

48

10

3year

week

48

Total



Section

Dispensary registration groups

Simulation course *

Optional disciplines (humanitarian and
general educational block electives: 3 optional,
3 weeks each)

Electronic healthcare

pedagogy and psychology

Istanbul Protocol

Ministry of Emergencies

Ultrasound examination of extrapulmonary TB

Attestation

Total
3rd year of study

Special (professional) discipline

16

3.2

14,4

3,2

76,8

48

96

432

96

2304

48

28



Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Detection and diagnosis of drug-resistant
tuberculosis

Treatment of drug-resistant forms of tuberculosis

Adverse events of chemotherapy for drug-
resistant forms of tuberculosis

Detection, diagnosis and treatment oftuberculosis
in special cases

Surgical treatments for pulmonary and
extrapulmonary tuberculosis

Palliative care

Related disciplines (65 weeks of specials for 2
years, 18 weeks of all related disciplines):

therapy

Pediatry

6,4

8,0

6,4

11,2

11,2

16

6,4

6,4

192

240

192

336

336

48

192

192

18



Oncology

Infectious diseases

Radiation diagnostics

Attestation

In all

TOTAL

Holidays

6,4

6,4

3,2

3,2

76,8

230,4

192

192

96

96

2304

6912

48

144

12



