## MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF KYRGYZ REPUBLIC MINISTRY OF HEALTH OF KYRGYZ REPUBLIC KYRGYZ STATE MEDICAL ACADEMY NAMED AFTER I.K. AKHUNBAEV

## Academic plan

## Agreed

Human resources management and organizational work

Ministry of Heart Philip Regyz Republic

"10"

Code - 139

Assigned qualification: Doctor phthisiatrician

The standard training period is 2 year

Full-time form of education

## Approve

Rector of the KSMA I.K.Akhunbaeva MD, prof. Kudaibergenova I.O.

	Code №	Name of disciplines for SES	Distribution of curriculum time by occupation  Total labor intensity according to GOS		Distribution of hours by year			Total
№					1 year 2 year 3 year			
			in credit units / credits	In hours	week	week	week	
		2nd year of study		2304		48	48	
		Special (professional) discipline						
1	Section	Overview of Tuberculosis	9,6	240		6		
2	Section	Detection and diagnosis of tuberculosis at different levels of health care	9,6	240		6		
3	Section	Prevention of tuberculosis. Infection control of medical institutions	8,0	240		5		
4	Section	The main clinical forms of primary and secondary tuberculosis	16,0	480		10		
5	Section	Treatment of sensitive forms of tuberculosis	11,2	336		7		

6	Section	Dispensary registration groups	1,6	48	I		
		Simulation course *	3.2	96	2		
		Optional disciplines (humanitarian and general educational block electives: 3 optional, 3 weeks each)					
1		Electronic healthcare	14,4	432	9		
2		pedagogy and psychology					
3		Istanbul Protocol					
4		Ministry of Emergencies					
5		Ultrasound examination of extrapulmonary TB					
	•						
		Attestation	3,2	96	2		
		Total 3rd year of study	76,8	2304	48		
		Special (professional) discipline				28	

I	Section	Detection and diagnosis of drug-resistant tuberculosis	6,4	192	4	
2	Section	Treatment of drug-resistant forms of tuberculosis	8,0	240	5	
3	Section	Adverse events of chemotherapy for drug- resistant forms of tuberculosis	6,4	192	4	
4	Section	Detection, diagnosis and treatment of tuberculosis in special cases	11,2	336	7	
5	Section	Surgical treatments for pulmonary and extrapulmonary tuberculosis	11,2	336	7	
6	Section	Palliative care	1,6	48	1	
		Related disciplines (65 weeks of specials for 2 years, 18 weeks of all related disciplines):				18
1		therapy	6,4	192	4	
2		Pediatry	6,4	192	4	

3	Oncology	6,4	192			4	
4	Infectious diseases	6,4	192			4	
5	Radiation diagnostics	3,2	96			2	
	Attestation	3,2	96			2	
	In all	76,8	2304			48	
	TOTAL	230,4	6912				144
	Holidays	-	-	4	4	4	12